European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2
25.07.2025

Girls, 100m Freestyle

12 - 18 years
Results Prelim

Points: WPP 2025
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Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flore7

Emilia Iskra

12

Class
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Team

Ukraine
Croatia
Germany
Hungary
Hungary
Spain
Netherlands
Spain
Germany
Croatia
France

Italy

Poland
Spain
Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
Germany
Spain
Sweden
France
Spain
Turkiye
Turkiye
Georgia
Poland
Montenegro
Croatia
France
Spain
Hungary
Bulgaria
Turkiye
Netherlands
Lithuania
Slovakia
Poland
Turkiye
Estonia
Greece
Turkiye
Slovakia
Germany
Czech Republic
Estonia
Turkiye
Slovenia
Spain
Poland

Time

1:14.90
1:07.59
1:03.97
1:06.83
1:06.92
1:07.36
1:11.64
1:22.96
1:19.88
1:12.28
1:16.73
1:17.70
1:13.92
1:22.59
1:18.97
1:11.07
1:15.85
1:10.68
1:28.53
1:25.12
1:11.08
1:14.18
1:18.33
1:14.66
1:14.81
1:14.81
1:18.52
1:14.84
1:19.14
1:19.47
1:16.91
1:17.06
1:17.31
1:21.19
1:17.74
1:26.84
1:26.87
1:27.79
1:23.11
1:28.28
1:17.92
1:24.26
1:37.54
1:29.93
1:20.53
1:48.08
1:27.94
1:41.86
1:42.47

WPS P.

859
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397
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335
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257
243
241
229
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9
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3,5

N
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A 3,5,12+
9

A 12+
A 12+
A 12+
N

A 12+

1,35
T

N
A12

N

9

A 359
3,5

N

34

N

Y 1,35
N

3,5

9

8
1,35
8

1,34
Al2+
A 3,512+
3,5
12,4
T

1,35
A1l2

N

HAE 3,5,12+
Al2+

HA 3,5,12+
N

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete

All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Female

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPSP. CODE
50. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 1:24.08 216
51. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:33.51 172 TB
52. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 3:08.70 141 AYE
53. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 1:29.20 83 T
54. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 1:47.64 48 Al12+
55. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 2:00.63 33 EY5
56. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 1:54.78 9 TB
57. Mariam Kakabadze 15 S12 Georgia 1:59.66 T
Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 3:05.32 Al12

Junior Female (2010-2013)

1. Johanna Doehler 15 S13 Germany 1:03.97 813 T
2. Virag Csenge Janza 15 S10 Hungary 1:06.92 777 35
3. Catalina Sagastizabal Sanchez 15 S6 Spain 1:22.96 732 12+
4. Vivien Rickert 13 S9 Germany 1:15.85 505 1,3,5
5. Mieke Sophia Leisse 14 S13 Germany 1:10.68 580 T
6. Zeynep Ahsen Aydin 13 S9 Turkiye 1:18.33 514 9
7. Irem Serra Kirtik 15 S10 Turkiye 1:14.66 513 A35,9
8. Nini Geladze 14 S10 Georgia 1:14.81 508 3,5
Julia Soltysik 14 S10 Poland 1:14.81 508 N
10. Karla Pavlovic 14 S10 Croatia 1:14.84 507 N
11. Carlota Martinez Vinas 13 S9 Spain 1:19.47 478 N
12. Dorothy Pasko 14 S10 Hungary 1:16.91 439 35
13. Kalina Stoyanova 13 S10 Bulgaria 1:17.06 434 9
14. Emilia Lewandowska 13 S8 Poland 1:26.87 397 Al2+
15. Lea Saaber 14 S9 Estonia 1:23.11 368 3,5
16. Michaela Voulvoukeli 12 S8 Greece 1:28.28 359 1,24
17. Dorota Hanuliakova 15 S9 Slovakia 1:24.26 33 1,35
Nisanur Kocabas 13 S6 Germany 1:37.54 335 Al2
19. Emilia Iskra 12 S6 Poland 1:42.47 229 N
20. Ebrar Bilge 15 S2 Turkiye 3:08.70 141 AYE
21. Lise Casagrande 13 S12 Belgium 1:29.20 83 T
22. Smilte Vitkute 13 S11 Lithuania 1:54.78 9 TB
23. Mariam Kakabadze 15 S12 Georgia 1:59.66 T

Senior Female (2007-2009)

1. Veronika Korzhova 18 S7 Ukraine 1:14.90 859 A 12+
2. Emma Mecic 18 S9 Croatia 1:07.59 857 9
3. Csenge Hotz 17 S10 Hungary 1.06.83 780 12+
4. Berta Colomer | Roura 17 S10 Spain 1:07.36 763 N
5. Suzie Pellis 18 S9 Netherlands 1:11.64 733 1,35
6. Charlotte Leonora Kast 17 S7 Germany 1:19.88 721 A 3,512+
7. Marija Badrov 17 S9 Croatia 1:12.28 713 9
8. Chams Rochdi 16 S8 France 1:16.73 705 A12+
9. Sofia Joyella Gagliardo Gurrieri 18 S8 Italy 1:17.70 675 A12+
10. Nikola Badowska 18 S9 Poland 1:13.92 659 A 12+
11. Paula Sanchez Ollacarizqueta 16 S7 Spain 1:22.59 642 N
12. Alexandra Borska 17 S8 Czech Republic 1:18.97 636 A 12+
13. Judith Pein 17 S14 Germany 1:11.07 612
14. Anna Saiz Sanchez 18 S6 Spain 1:28.53 574 N
15. Signe Bergqvist 16 S7 Sweden 1:25.12 567 A12

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 2, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senior Female (2007-2009)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPSP. CODE

16. Emma Pascot 16 S13 France 1:11.08 565

17. Yaiza Mata Orive 16 S10 Spain 1:14.18 530 N

18. Iskra Dedivanovic 17 S9 Montenegro 1:18.52 508 3,4

19. Julie Veron 18 S9 France 1:19.14 488 Y 1,35
20. Melisa Sahin 16 S10 Turkiye 1:17.31 426 8

21. Jenna Gorter 18 S9 Netherlands 1:21.19 424 1,3,5
22. leva Kazlauskyte 16 S10 Lithuania 1:17.74 412 8

23. Alzbeta Kubova 18 S8 Slovakia 1:26.84 398 1,34

24. Sevval Beren Mutlu 17 S8 Turkiye 1:27.79 372 A35,12+
25. Ceren Yergezen 17 S13 Turkiye 1:17.92 33 T

26. Nela Zdenka Kuiper 16 S8 Czech Republic 1:29.93 316 N

27. Saede Paernoja 16 S14 Estonia 1:20.53 306

28. Meryem Nur Tunug 17 S5 Turkiye 1:48.08 257 HAE 3,5,12+
29. Nina Biadov 16 S9 Slovenia 1:27.94 243  Al12+

30. Isabel Shihuaying de La Cruz Flore:17 S6 Spain 1:41.86 241 HA 35,12+
31. Ellika Krivin 17 S14 Estonia 1:24.08 216

32. Cemre Ates 17 S11 Turkiye 1:33.51 172 TB

33. Panagiota Giapali 17 S8 Greece 1:47.64 48 A12+

34. Mila Vervoort 17 S6 Belgium 2:00.63 33 EY5

35. Dorota Holikova 17 S5 Slovakia 3:05.32 Al12

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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